Undergraduate
Black
White
Asian
Hispanic
American Indian or Alaska Native
Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien (International)
Unknown
Subtotal

Graduate
Black
White
Asian
Hispanic
American Indian or Alaska Native
Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien (International)
Unknown
Subtotal

Professional
Black
White
Asian
Hispanic
American Indian or Alaska Native
Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien (International)
Unknown
Subtotal

All Levels
Black
White
Asian
Hispanic
American Indian or Alaska Native
Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien (International)
Unknown
Total

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY
Ethnic Enrollment
Fall 2018 - 2019

Percentage of

2018 Undergraduate
2,832 16.1%
10,330 58.7%
1,741 9.9%
936 5.3%
47 0.3%
13 0.1%
719 4.1%
416 2.4%
568 3.2%
17,602 100.0%

Percentage of

2018 Graduate
1,089 14.7%
4,277 57.6%
304 4.1%
243 3.3%
10 0.1%
3 0.0%
225 3.0%
1,149 15.5%
124 1.7%
7,424 100.0%
Percentage of
2018 Professional
138 6.8%
1,161 57.3%
290 14.3%
87 4.3%
16 0.8%

1 0.0%
25 1.2%
97 4.8%
212 10.5%

2,027 100.0%
Percentage of
2018 All Levels
4,059 15.0%
15,768 58.3%
2,335 8.6%
1,266 4.7%

73 0.3%

17 0.1%
969 3.6%
1,662 6.1%
904 3.3%

27,053 100.0%

2019
2,695
10,305
1,944
990
44
16
794
342
533
17,663

2019
1,081
4,141
293
243
12

237
1,055
102
7,165

2019
147
1,152
299
117
21

25
82
172
2,016

2019
3,923
15,598
2,536
1,350
77
18
1,056
1,479
807
26,844

Percentage of
Undergraduate
15.3%
58.3%
11.0%
5.6%
0.2%
0.1%
4.5%
1.9%
3.0%
100.0%

Percentage of
Graduate
15.1%
57.8%
4.1%
3.4%
0.2%
0.0%
3.3%
14.7%
1.4%
100.0%

Percentage of
Professional
7.3%
57.1%
14.8%
5.8%
1.0%
0.0%
1.2%
4.1%
8.5%

100.0%

Percentage of
All Levels
14.6%
58.1%
9.4%
5.0%
0.3%
0.1%
3.9%
5.5%
3.0%
100.0%



