

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY Ethnic Enrollment Fall 2018 - 2019

	Percentage of			Percentage of
Undergraduate	2018	Undergraduate	2019	Undergraduate
Black	2,832	16.1%	2,695	15.3%
White	10,330	58.7%	10,305	58.3%
Asian	1,741	9.9%	1,944	11.0%
Hispanic	936	5.3%	990	5.6%
American Indian or Alaska Native	47	0.3%	44	0.2%
Pacific Islander	13	0.1%	16	0.1%
Two or More Races	719	4.1%	794	4.5%
Non-Resident Alien (International)	416	2.4%	342	1.9%
Unknown	568	3.2%	533	3.0%
Subtotal	17,602	100.0%	17,663	100.0%

Graduate	Percentage of			Percentage of
	2018	Graduate	2019	Graduate
Black	1,089	14.7%	1,081	15.1%
White	4,277	57.6%	4,141	57.8%
Asian	304	4.1%	293	4.1%
Hispanic	243	3.3%	243	3.4%
American Indian or Alaska Native	10	0.1%	12	0.2%
Pacific Islander	3	0.0%	1	0.0%
Two or More Races	225	3.0%	237	3.3%
Non-Resident Alien (International)	1,149	15.5%	1,055	14.7%
Unknown	124	1.7%	102	1.4%
Subtotal	7,424	100.0%	7,165	100.0%

Professional	Percentage of			Percentage of
	2018	Professional	2019	Professional
Black	138	6.8%	147	7.3%
White	1,161	57.3%	1,152	57.1%
Asian	290	14.3%	299	14.8%
Hispanic	87	4.3%	117	5.8%
American Indian or Alaska Native	16	0.8%	21	1.0%
Pacific Islander	1	0.0%	1	0.0%
Two or More Races	25	1.2%	25	1.2%
Non-Resident Alien (International)	97	4.8%	82	4.1%
Unknown	212	10.5%	172	8.5%
Subtotal	2,027	100.0%	2,016	100.0%

	Percentage of			Percentage of
All Levels	2018	All Levels	2019	All Levels
Black	4,059	15.0%	3,923	14.6%
White	15,768	58.3%	15,598	58.1%
Asian	2,335	8.6%	2,536	9.4%
Hispanic	1,266	4.7%	1,350	5.0%
American Indian or Alaska Native	73	0.3%	77	0.3%
Pacific Islander	17	0.1%	18	0.1%
Two or More Races	969	3.6%	1,056	3.9%
Non-Resident Alien (International)	1,662	6.1%	1,479	5.5%
Unknown	904	3.3%	807	3.0%
Total	27,053	100.0%	26,844	100.0%